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KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS

IDAHO STATE COUNCIL
2023 SUMMER ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING

Homewood Suites
7957 West Spectrum Way
Boise, ID 83709

JULY 7-9, 2023

STATE OFFICER and DD MEETING
FRIDAY JULY 7
The Conference Room

STATE OFFICERS
4:00 PM Opening Prayer John Thurston, State Warden
Roll Call of Officers Dan Moberg, State Secretary
State Deputy Welcome/outline of weekend events
State Secretary Current status of accounts receivable
State Treasurer Current status of accounts
State Advocate Status of Home Corporations/990’s/other concerns
State Warden Report on Equipment condition and any needs
Immediate Past State Deputy Report on status of Charitable fund
Old Business Discussion
New Business Discussion
5:00 PM Officers Dinner TBD

State Officers and their wives.

DISTRICT DEPUTIES and STATE OFFICERS

6:45 PM Opening Prayer John Thurston, State Warden
Roll Call of Officers & DDs Dan Moberg, State Secretary
6:50 PM Introduction to District Deputy George Mesina, State Deputy

=  Welcome and introductions.

7:00 PM Supreme Representative Report Chuck Davlin, RGD
12 minutes Supreme Representative Report

7:15 PM District Deputy Leadership & Training Chuck Davlin, RGD
50 minutes District Deputy Leadership and Training
e Duties and Responsibilities

e Performance Expectations
e Accountability



8:05 PM

8:15 PM

8:45 PM

9:00 PM

e Ceremonials
e Administrative Duties

Break
Supreme Website Resources
Closing Prayer

Hospitality Room

Chuck Davlin, RGD
John Thurston, State Warden

Homewood Suites



8:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:10 AM

9:35 AM

9:45 AM

10:00 AM

10:50 AM

10:50 AM

11:45 AM

1:00 PM

1:10 PM

1:20 PM

KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS
IDAHO STATE COUNCIL

STATE ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING

Saturday July 8

Holy Hour (open) Fr. John Kucera, State Chaplain

e Adoration (20 min) State Chaplain

e Idaho Blessing Rosary (30 min) DDs, SOs, State Chaplain

e Spiritual Challenge (10 min) Fr. John Kucera, State Chaplain
Opening Prayer Fr. John Kucera, State Chaplain
Pledge of Allegiance John Thurston, State Warden
Roll Call Dan Moberg, State Secretary
Supreme Knight Address Patrick Kelly-video
BREAK
Highlights of State Deputy Mtg George Mesina, State Deputy

Affiliate Member Program

e Council Officer Training
e Public Relations, Charities
e Other (Leadership school, COR books, etc.)
Leadership and Member Formation Paul Ford, Membership Director
e Membership Intro & Recruitment Goals — Paul Ford ——
e Recruitment Best Practices - Mesina, Ford g;aﬁEFgﬂgmhﬁ;mg; [;::,‘E'“E‘?’ E%tg‘-'am
_ U rd-— rsni I r
s RoEDes o O e John Krsul — Online Membership Director
¢ New touncil Development - 1uur, Mesina - Daryl Staskey — Membership Retention
L] COUnC” Retent|0n/React|Vat|On - Char“e Ruiz Carlos Tapia — Hlspanic Coordinator
e Hispanic Growth - Carlos Tapia Charlie Ruiz — Reactivation/Retention Coordinator
e Online Membership - Krsul (in-person or online) John Thurston - Roundtables
Kevin Tuuri — North NCD Coordinator
BREAK George Mesina — Major Recruit Events, South NCD
District Advice State Deputy
e Senior/Junior DD pairs (15 min) District Deputies
e Open discussion of past year (20) State Officers and DDs
o What worked and did not work
e ALL-STAR DD Advice (15) Brian Simer
Lunch Outdoors at Homewood Suites BBQ
District Master Report Dave Ellingsen
General Agent Report Kevin Tuuri
State Initiatives State Officers

e Salt and Light Radio (10) Ken Rief




Ken Rief

Roy Bartholomay

John Thurston

Kevin Tuuri & George Mesina

Ray Hinson

Exemplification of Charity, Unity and Fraternity Expectations and Schedule

e Safe Environment (10)
e Idaho KCCF Charity Account (5)
e College Roundtables/Councils (5)
e New Councils Possibilities (5)
1:55 PM Break
2:10 PM State Ceremonials Director Report
[ ]
2:20 PM District Planning
e Growth (5 min)
e Calendar: St Drives & Major Events
e E-membership
e Hispanic Membership
e District Goals (20 min)
e District Planning Workshop (20)
o Day of Monthly Videoconference
o Each District Meeting date
o District potential Star Councils
o District Councils that need extra help
e Road show regional Meetings scheduling
3:00 PM Delta Church Drive
3:30 PM Closing prayer
4:30 PM Start of Delta Church Drive
5:00 PM Mass
6:00 PM State Knights process out
6:15 PM Complete Church Drive
6:20 PM Officer Installation
6:40 PM Dinner
7:45 PM Fr. Francis
8:00 PM Short Program
Appreciation, Honors, Awards
8:45 PM Hospitality Suite

All
State Deputy

District Deputies
District Deputies, SOs

Chuck Davlin & George Mesina
Chuck Davlin & George Mesina

John Thurston, State Warden

Sacred Heart: SOs, DDs, and Council 12531

Sacred Heart

All participate in Delta Church Drive
Head to cafeteria

Sacred Heart main chapel

Sacred Heart cafeteria after drive
Invited Speaker

SD & IPSD

Homewood Suites Hospitality Room



8:00 AM

8:15 AM

8:30 AM

9:15 AM

9:15 AM

9:25 AM

9:35 AM
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KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS

IDAHO STATE COUNCIL
STATE ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING-CONTINUED
SUNDAY, JULY 9

The Conference Room

Opening Prayer
Pledge of Allegiance
Roll Call

Example COR Meeting

State Program Director and team

John Thurston, State Warden
John Thurston, State Warden
Dan Moberg, State Secretary

Pat King, George Mesina, others

Program Directors

-DDs and SOs will visit each table and speak with representatives, have Q/A

-Summary of Faith in Action

Tables representing each of the 5 major program areas

= Importance of all councils adopting and promoting faith programs

® Faith in Action Spiritual programs

® Into the Breach videos

= Best Practices — Family, Youth and Ethnic Programs

= Star Council Award Program Criteria

Possible Table Topics

Directors must line up their table personnel

-Life Program table
-Coats for Kids
-ASAP
-Community program table
-Silver Rose plans
-Wheelchair program
-Faith program table
-Eucharistic Procession
-Family program table
-Family of the Month
-NEW Summer Program Ideas
-COR Program
-New Materials

Drawing for Table-Visit Prize
State website & social media
Comments

Closing comments

Scott Naugle, State Life Director

Max Nuxoll, State Community Director
? ? Dave Palumbo-Silver Rose Chairman
Dan Moberg, State Treasurer

Jeff Finken, State Faith Director

Nick Theissen, State Family Director

Pat King

Joe Dunn, State webmaster
Chuck Davlin, RGD

George Mesina, State Deputy



9:45 AM

9:50 AM

10:15 AM

11:45 AM

12:15PM

1:30 PM

Closing Prayer

Head to church 4 Delta Church Drive
- SOs and DDs with long drives may leave

John Thurston, State Warden

St. Mary’s

- Other SOs and DDs help and out cards and work with prospects

ANGLO Delta Church Drive Starts
ANGLO Delta Church Drive Ending
Hispanic Delta Church Drive Starts

Hispanic Delta Church Drive Ending

St. Mary’s 10:45 Mass
St. Mary’s
St. Mary’s 12:45 Hispanic Mass

St. Mary’s



