

## KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS IDAHO STATE COUNCIL

**2023 SUMMER ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING** 

Homewood Suites 7957 West Spectrum Way Boise, ID 83709

## JULY 7-9, 2023

### STATE OFFICER and DD MEETING FRIDAY JULY 7 The Conference Room

### **STATE OFFICERS**

4:00 PM	Opening Prayer Roll Call of Officers State Deputy State Secretary State Treasurer State Advocate State Warden Immediate Past State Deputy Old Business New Business	John Thurston, State Warden Dan Moberg, State Secretary Welcome/outline of weekend events Current status of accounts receivable Current status of accounts Status of Home Corporations/990's/other concerns Report on Equipment condition and any needs Report on status of Charitable fund Discussion Discussion
5:00 PM	<b>Officers Dinner</b> State Officers and their wives.	TBD
DISTRICT DE 6:45 PM	PUTIES and STATE OFFICERS Opening Prayer Roll Call of Officers & DDs	John Thurston, State Warden Dan Moberg, State Secretary
6:50 PM	<ul><li>Introduction to District Deputy</li><li>Welcome and introductions.</li></ul>	George Mesina, State Deputy
<b>7:00 PM</b> 12 minutes Suj	Supreme Representative Report preme Representative Report	Chuck Davlin, RGD
7:15 PM 50 minutes Dis	<ul> <li>District Deputy Leadership &amp; Training</li> <li>trict Deputy Leadership and Training</li> <li>Duties and Responsibilities</li> <li>Performance Expectations</li> <li>Accountability</li> </ul>	Chuck Davlin, RGD

- Ceremonials
- Administrative Duties

# 8:05 PM Break

- 8:15 PM Supreme Website Resources
- 8:45 PM Closing Prayer
- 9:00 PM Hospitality Room

Chuck Davlin, RGD John Thurston, State Warden Homewood Suites





#### STATE ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING Saturday July 8

8:00 AM	<ul> <li>Holy Hour (open)</li> <li>Adoration (20 min)</li> <li>Idaho Blessing Rosary (30 min)</li> <li>Spiritual Challenge (10 min)</li> </ul>	Fr. John Kucera, State Chaplain State Chaplain DDs, SOs, State Chaplain Fr. John Kucera, State Chaplain	
9:00 AM	Opening Prayer Pledge of Allegiance Roll Call	Fr. John Kucera, State Chaplain John Thurston, State Warden Dan Moberg, State Secretary	
9:10 AM	Supreme Knight Address	Patrick Kelly-video	
9:35 AM	BREAK		
9:45 AM	<ul> <li>Highlights of State Deputy Mtg</li> <li>Affiliate Member Program</li> <li>Council Officer Training</li> <li>Public Relations, Charities</li> <li>Other (Leadership school, COR books, etc.)</li> </ul>	George Mesina, State Deputy	
10:00 AM	<ul> <li>Leadership and Member Formation</li> <li>Membership Intro &amp; Recruitment Goals – Pa</li> <li>Recruitment Best Practices - Mesina, Ford</li> <li>Roundtables – John Thurston</li> <li>New Council Development - Tuuri, Mesina</li> <li>Council Retention/Reactivation – Charlie Rui</li> <li>Hispanic Growth - Carlos Tapia</li> <li>Online Membership - Krsul (in-person or online</li> </ul>	Paul Ford, Membership Director	
		State Membership Director & Team           Paul Ford – Membership Director           John Krsul – Online Membership Director           Daryl Staskey – Membership Retention           iz           Carlos Tapia – Hispanic Coordinator           Charlie Ruiz – Reactivation/Retention Coordinator	
10:50 AM	BREAK	George Mesina – Major Recruit Events, South NCD	
10:50 AM	<ul> <li>District Advice</li> <li>Senior/Junior DD pairs (15 min)</li> <li>Open discussion of past year (20) <ul> <li>What worked and did not work</li> </ul> </li> <li>ALL-STAR DD Advice (15)</li> </ul>	State Deputy District Deputies State Officers and DDs Brian Simer	
11:45 AM	Lunch	Outdoors at Homewood Suites BBQ	
1:00 PM	District Master Report	Dave Ellingsen	
1:10 PM	General Agent Report	Kevin Tuuri	
1:20 PM	<ul><li>State Initiatives</li><li>Salt and Light Radio (10)</li></ul>	State Officers Ken Rief	

	<ul> <li>Id</li> <li>Co</li> </ul>	afe Environment (10) laho KCCF Charity Account (5) ollege Roundtables/Councils (5) ew Councils Possibilities (5)	Ken Rief Roy Bartholomay John Thurston Kevin Tuuri & George Mesina
1:55 PM	Break	C	
2:10 PM		<b>Ceremonials Director Report</b> cemplification of Charity, Unity and Frater	Ray Hinson mity Expectations and Schedule
2:20 PM		<b>ct Planning</b> rowth (5 min) Calendar: St Drives & Major Events E-membership Hispanic Membership	All State Deputy
		strict Goals (20 min) strict Planning Workshop (20) Day of Monthly Videoconference Each District Meeting date District potential Star Councils District Councils that need extra help	District Deputies District Deputies, SOs
	• Ro	bad show regional Meetings scheduling	Chuck Davlin & George Mesina
3:00 PM	Delta	Church Drive	Chuck Davlin & George Mesina
3:30 PM	Closir	ng prayer	John Thurston, State Warden
4:30 PM	Start	of Delta Church Drive	Sacred Heart: SOs, DDs, and Council 12531
5:00 PM	Mass		Sacred Heart
6:00 PM		State Knights process out	All participate in Delta Church Drive
6:15 PM		Complete Church Drive	Head to cafeteria
6:20 PM	Office	er Installation	Sacred Heart main chapel
6:40 PM	Dinne	er	Sacred Heart cafeteria after drive
7:4	IS PM	Fr. Francis	Invited Speaker
8:0	00 PM	Short Program Appreciation, Honors, Awards	SD & IPSD
8:45 PM	Hospi	itality Suite	Homewood Suites Hospitality Room



**KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS** 

### IDAHO STATE COUNCIL STATE ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING-CONTINUED SUNDAY, JULY 9

### **The Conference Room**

8:00 AM	Opening Prayer Pledge of Allegiance Roll Call	John Thurston, State Warden John Thurston, State Warden Dan Moberg, State Secretary
8:15 AM	Example COR Meeting	Pat King, George Mesina, others

8:30 AM State Program Director and team Program Directors -DDs and SOs will visit each table and speak with representatives, have Q/A -Summary of Faith in Action

Tables representing each of the 5 major program areas

- Importance of all councils adopting and promoting faith programs
  - Faith in Action Spiritual programs
  - Into the Breach videos
- Best Practices Family, Youth and Ethnic Programs
- Star Council Award Program Criteria

9:15 AM

9:15 AM

9:25 AM

9:35 AM

Possible Table Topics Directors must line up their table personn	el
-Life Program table -Coats for Kids -ASAP	Scott Naugle, State Life Director
-Community program table -Silver Rose plans -Wheelchair program -Faith program table -Eucharistic Procession	Max Nuxoll, State Community Director ? ? Dave Palumbo-Silver Rose Chairman Dan Moberg, State Treasurer Jeff Finken, State Faith Director
-Family program table -Family of the Month -NEW Summer Program Ideas	Nick Theissen, State Family Director
-COR Program -New Materials	Pat King
Drawing for Table-Visit Prize	
State website & social media	Joe Dunn, State webmaster
Comments	Chuck Davlin, RGD
Closing comments	George Mesina, State Deputy

9:45 AM	Closing Prayer	John Thurston, State Warden
9:50 AM	<ul> <li>Head to church 4 Delta Church Drive</li> <li>SOs and DDs with long drives may leave</li> <li>Other SOs and DDs help and out cards and</li> </ul>	<b>St. Mary's</b> work with prospects
10:15 AM	ANGLO Delta Church Drive Starts	St. Mary's 10:45 Mass
11:45 AM	ANGLO Delta Church Drive Ending	St. Mary's
12:15 PM	Hispanic Delta Church Drive Starts	St. Mary's 12:45 Hispanic Mass
1:30 PM	Hispanic Delta Church Drive Ending	St. Mary's